PUBLISH: Friday, September 09, 2011 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, September 12, 2011.

Certified to before me this September 09, 2011.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 8/2/2011 to 8/22/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 9/12/2011

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Maximus Consulting
Kiess, Duane A.

Geneva Police Department
Helena Chemical

I C O Training Fund
Indiana State Police Trai
Spaulding, Joe

Kiess Electric

Landis & Sons Drainage
Lica Construction Corpora
Gresla, Mark S. Md

Minds Eye Graphics
Monroe Water Department
MacDonald Machinery Compa
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Shell Fleet Plus

Baumann, Steve

Print Shop

Two Brothers Generator Se
Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center
National Serv-All #091
Paul Norr

Purdue University
Rekeweg, Shane

Bailey's Test Strips & Th
Waste Management

B Secure Alarm Systems
Hi-Way Service, Inc.
Nimco, Inc.

C & S Accessories

Chad W. Sprunger

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Kristina Buckner
Benicomp, Inc

Wal-Mart

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

225.80
7.20
15,729.25
140.12
2,465.61
62.10
224.00
30.00
3,719.30
496.50
119.00
569.67
1,950.00
100.00
35.00
10.05
8.00
59.00
4224
483.27
2,667.15
19,046.60
42025
428.13
97.45
325.71
50.00
45.00
50.00
1,302.37
1,500.00
223.67
661.00
134.00
119.17
3,887.56
109.98
42.00
48.40
689.05
60.12
423.50
1,975.00
1,454.61
496.16
27.72
140,774.39
413.81

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Appraisal Research Corpor
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Police Department
Hoosier Blue Flame
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Tire Center
Douglas L. Bauman

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

Hilty Engine Service
Imaging Office Systems, I
Innovative Concepts
K-Mart

L & S Distributing

Lehman Feed Mill

Busse, Louise

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Monroe Trophy

Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Selking International
Shifferly Dodge

Smith, Teryl R.

Tractor Supply Company
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Welder Services, Inc.
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
CenturyLink

Tom Magnan

Adam T. Miller

Myers Furniture

Blackburn Manufacturing C
Nowak Supply Company, Inc
Universal Metalcraft, Inc
Tri County Excavating

Don Myers Plumbing
Signal Systems, Inc.
Decatur Ag Center

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Sherry Laboratories

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair
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Amount

46,077.88
720.87
14,743.13
545.50
212.00
120.00
2,333.33
39.50
94.96
28.47
11.44
19.50
50.00
1,067.05
5,237.19
61.20
2,428.05
4,167.55
122.72
1,693.67
1,474.50
430
37,233.66
14.00
382.68
276.01
487.39
135.99
16.96
5.99
338.35
4572
1,276.00
3,521.25
67.04
25.00
722.60
107.87
150.00
103.00
1,508.83
812.08
82.95
563.21
73.05
80.00
12,424.21
85.61

9/1/2011




Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Adams County Sheriff
Harvest Land Co-op

Michael G. Werling

Troyer's

Synapse Networks, Inc.
Uricks Trucking

Deb Stevens

Indiana Public Defender Council
Dell Marketing

Bluhm Enterprises

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.
Moore Medical Corporation
Schneider Corporation
Cintas Location #G64

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Robert E. Rhoades

IKON Office Solutions
Decatur Ace Hardware

First Response

Indiana Commission on Public Records
Phil Eicher

Global Gov't/Ed

Brenda Alexander

Anna Steiner

Central Customer Charges
Ellen Ord

Eleanor L. Stapleton

Sprint

Sarah Hyde

Terry McMillen

Galls, An Aramark Company
June Thompson

Jim Schueler

Alicia Bates

Travelers

Precise Digital

Mary H. Miller

Frontier

Helen E. Schwartz

Larry L. Plummer

Walters Plumbing

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Michael Kinder Construction
John Deere Financial
On-Duty Depot

Amstutz Construction and Supplies
Tami James

Yvette Colwell

Jennifer Kable

Michael Ladd

Blue Chip Casino Hotel

CPI Supply

Helen Swygart

Jon Howard

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

31.65
282.00
627.20
348.75
2,237.50
760.00
2,552.00
9.71
5.00
28,730.89
240.00
2,932.60
167.08
35.00
1,090.02
2,000.00
617.18
482.08
50.00
662.40
211.68
53.66
7.65
50.00
1,859.80
44.88
50.00
741.80
100.00
100.00
101.59
49.86
100.00
27.99
100.00
100.00
137.50
5,000.00
821.25
100.00
160.04
100.00
100.00
190.85
221.61
6,970.00
951.03
199.95
1,206.78
500.00
500.00
100.00
64.00
230.00
6,596.00
7.00

20.00

Fastenal Company

Waymire A. P. S., Inc.

ERS Wireless Communications
Southeastern Equipment Company
Randy Colclasure

Kendall Electric, Inc.
Bi-County Services, Inc
Constance J. Moser

Deborah A. Schantz

Marvin Hirschy

Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery
Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Talon Compounding Pharmacy
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
CDW Government, Inc.

John August

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Richard F. Thompson
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Kevin Mclntosh

Direct Fitness Solutions
O'Reilly Auto Parts
Centurylink Communications
Chad Urick

Purdue CES Education Fund
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Roger Mauller

Courtesy Motors, Inc.

Eastern Alliance Insurance Company
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
JSO Technology, LLC

Millie Lazzer

NCTI

Thomas F. Wiseman

GE Capital Information Technology Soluti
New Era Ag, LLC

Asphalt Material, Inc.

IEHA

Medline Industries, Inc.

Daniel Thieme

Cynthia G. Royer

Derryl Grote

Schenkel Shultz Architecture
Sherwin - Williams Paints
Versant Funding, LLC

City of Fort Wayne

Elizabeth August

Arlene K. Steffen

Vickie Ellis

Helen K. Bovine

R & C Fence

Vance Outdoors, Inc.

The Budget

David Hockemeyer

Kathy Brown

Co-State Construction Company
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30.85
9.90
4,063.70
288.87
50.00
25.45
3,276.00
26.79
127.50
782.25
504.45
865.90
539.36
189.00
0.86
489.14
516.87
48.00
65.12
145.26
120.49
10,425.00
306.92
340.48
40.13
158.54
250.00
100.00
706.10
3,419.93
688.00
1,080.00
100.00
877.58
100.00
10,317.00
84.20
163,966.96
195.00
659.48
171.66
100.00
100.00
8,100.00
762.52
8,615.00
450.00
180.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
632.00
3,247.00
48.00
20.00
20.00
43,854.41

9/1/2011



Dave's Excavating, Inc. 63,714.39

Grand Total 754,973.21
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