

PUBLISH: Friday, September 09, 2011

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, September 12, 2011.

Certified to before me this September 09, 2011.

---

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



## Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 8/2/2011 to 8/22/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 9/12/2011

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	225.80	Adams Memorial Hospital	46,077.88
Adams County Solid Waste	7.20	Adams County Treasurer	720.87
Indiana Michigan Power	15,729.25	Appraisal Research Corpor	14,743.13
Arnold Lumber Company	140.12	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	545.50
Berne Ready Mix	2,465.61	Berne Police Department	212.00
Berne Tri-Weekly News	62.10	Hoosier Blue Flame	120.00
Brateman's	224.00	Bowers, Charles	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	30.00	Cintas Location #338	39.50
City Of Decatur	3,719.30	Decatur True Value	94.96
Complete Printing Service	496.50	Computer Systems, Inc.	28.47
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Sigworth, Darrell W.	11.44
Decatur Daily Democrat	569.67	Decatur Tire Center	19.50
Maximus Consulting	1,950.00	Douglas L. Bauman	50.00
Kiess, Duane A.	100.00	Erie Haven	1,067.05
Geneva Police Department	35.00	Gordon Food Service	5,237.19
Helena Chemical	10.05	Hilty Engine Service	61.20
I C O Training Fund	8.00	Imaging Office Systems, I	2,428.05
Indiana State Police Trai	59.00	Innovative Concepts	4,167.55
Spaulding, Joe	42.24	K-Mart	122.72
Kiess Electric	483.27	L & S Distributing	1,693.67
Landis & Sons Drainage	2,667.15	Lehman Feed Mill	1,474.50
Lica Construction Corpora	19,046.60	Busse, Louise	4.30
Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25	Meshberger Brothers Stone	37,233.66
Minds Eye Graphics	428.13	Monroe Trophy	14.00
Monroe Water Department	97.45	Nipsco	382.68
MacDonald Machinery Compa	325.71	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	276.01
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00	Selking International	487.39
Shell Fleet Plus	45.00	Shifferly Dodge	135.99
Baumann, Steve	50.00	Smith, Teryl R.	16.96
Print Shop	1,302.37	Tractor Supply Company	5.99
Two Brothers Generator Se	1,500.00	Underground Pipe & Valve,	338.35
Wal-Mart / GEMB	223.67	Welder Services, Inc.	45.72
West Payment Center	661.00	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,276.00
National Serv-All #091	134.00	CenturyLink	3,521.25
Paul Norr	119.17	Tom Magnan	67.04
Purdue University	3,887.56	Adam T. Miller	25.00
Rekeweg, Shane	109.98	Myers Furniture	722.60
Bailey's Test Strips & Th	42.00	Blackburn Manufacturing C	107.87
Waste Management	48.40	Nowak Supply Company, Inc	150.00
B Secure Alarm Systems	689.05	Universal Metalcraft, Inc	103.00
Hi-Way Service, Inc.	60.12	Tri County Excavating	1,508.83
Nimco, Inc.	423.50	Don Myers Plumbing	812.08
C & S Accessories	1,975.00	Signal Systems, Inc.	82.95
Chad W. Sprunger	1,454.61	Decatur Ag Center	563.21
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	496.16	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	73.05
Kristina Buckner	27.72	Sherry Laboratories	80.00
Benicomp, Inc	140,774.39	Harvest Land Co-op	12,424.21
Wal-Mart	413.81	Adams County Truck Repair	85.61

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	31.65	Fastenal Company	30.85
Adams County Sheriff	282.00	Waymire A. P. S., Inc.	9.90
Harvest Land Co-op	627.20	ERS Wireless Communications	4,063.70
Michael G. Werling	348.75	Southeastern Equipment Company	288.87
Troyer's	2,237.50	Randy Colclasure	50.00
Synapse Networks, Inc.	760.00	Kendall Electric, Inc.	25.45
Uricks Trucking	2,552.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Deb Stevens	9.71	Constance J. Moser	26.79
Indiana Public Defender Council	5.00	Deborah A. Schantz	127.50
Dell Marketing	28,730.89	Marvin Hirschy	782.25
Bluhm Enterprises	240.00	Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery	504.45
Verizon Wireless	2,932.60	Stationair's Express	865.90
Landon Patterson	167.08	Karla Marbach	539.36
Hitchcock Concrete, Inc.	35.00	Talon Compounding Pharmacy	189.00
Moore Medical Corporation	1,090.02	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	0.86
Schneider Corporation	2,000.00	CDW Government, Inc.	489.14
Cintas Location #G64	617.18	John August	516.87
LBH Chemical & Industrial	482.08	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	48.00
Robert E. Rhoades	50.00	Richard F. Thompson	65.12
IKON Office Solutions	662.40	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	145.26
Decatur Ace Hardware	211.68	Kevin McIntosh	120.49
First Response	53.66	Direct Fitness Solutions	10,425.00
Indiana Commission on Public Records	7.65	O'Reilly Auto Parts	306.92
Phil Eicher	50.00	Centurylink Communications	340.48
Global Gov't/Ed	1,859.80	Chad Urick	40.13
Brenda Alexander	44.88	Purdue CES Education Fund	158.54
Anna Steiner	50.00	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00
Central Customer Charges	741.80	Roger Mauller	100.00
Ellen Ord	100.00	Courtesy Motors, Inc.	706.10
Eleanor L. Stapleton	100.00	Eastern Alliance Insurance Company	3,419.93
Sprint	101.59	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	688.00
Sarah Hyde	49.86	JSO Technology, LLC	1,080.00
Terry McMillen	100.00	Millie Lazzar	100.00
Galls, An Aramark Company	27.99	NCTI	877.58
June Thompson	100.00	Thomas F. Wiseman	100.00
Jim Schueler	100.00	GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	10,317.00
Alicia Bates	137.50	New Era Ag, LLC	84.20
Travelers	5,000.00	Asphalt Material, Inc.	163,966.96
Precise Digital	821.25	IEHA	195.00
Mary H. Miller	100.00	Medline Industries, Inc.	659.48
Frontier	160.04	Daniel Thieme	171.66
Helen E. Schwartz	100.00	Cynthia G. Royer	100.00
Larry L. Plummer	100.00	Derryl Grote	100.00
Walters Plumbing	190.85	Schenkel Shultz Architecture	8,100.00
Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	221.61	Sherwin - Williams Paints	762.52
Michael Kinder Construction	6,970.00	Versant Funding, LLC	8,615.00
John Deere Financial	951.03	City of Fort Wayne	450.00
On-Duty Depot	199.95	Elizabeth August	180.00
Amstutz Construction and Supplies	1,206.78	Arlene K. Steffen	500.00
Tami James	500.00	Vickie Ellis	500.00
Yvette Colwell	500.00	Helen K. Bovine	500.00
Jennifer Kable	100.00	R & C Fence	632.00
Michael Ladd	64.00	Vance Outdoors, Inc.	3,247.00
Blue Chip Casino Hotel	230.00	The Budget	48.00
CPI Supply	6,596.00	David Hockemeyer	20.00
Helen Swygart	7.00	Kathy Brown	20.00
Jon Howard	20.00	Co-State Construction Company	43,854.41

Dave's Excavating, Inc.

63,714.39

Grand Total

754,973.21